THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
AK	8641	84.59.059	Granulators, auger screw type, viz: Tria, models: 12-14A.C. 12-14A.T.C. 18-20A.T.C.	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2535	84.59.059	Jamesbury pneumatic and electrical actuators, peculiar for use in the actuation of Jamesbury ball and wafer butterfly valves	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2606	84.59.059	"Selectron put on tool", peculiar for electrolytic plating of all metals by portable means	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2589	84.61.021	Component parts, peculiar to making Aerosol valves: Lacquered shells Stainless steel inserts	Free*		
WN	2566	84.61.021	PYE directly operated solenoid valves, 2 way and 3 way, peculiar for use in valve control of natural, town and other gases; moderate viscosity fluids	Free*		
СН	855	85.01.001	Electric motors 58 H.P. TEFC 3 phase	Free*	Free*	10
ĂK	8642	85.17.009	Alarm switch, audio, sound discriminating, viz: Blue Grass, model AS 5000	Free*	Free*	ÎŎ
AK	8667	85.19.009	Allen-Bradley speed switches:	Free*	Free*	10
AK	8447	85.19.009	Contactor/Relays, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
CH	4	85.19.059	Connectors, as supplied by Frank Lewis and Co., peculiar for use in making electrical controllers for invalid chairs	Free*	Free*	99
CH	1 7	90.28.009	Land infra-red thermometers	Free*	Free*	99
ĊH	3	90.28.009	Telemax chart recorders, models 88 and 288, Telemax probes/sensors, types BSP, P5L, PT and thermometers, type M	Free*	Free*	99
					her rate of he Minister case decide	

Tariff Notice No. 1980/152-Applications for Approval-continued

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 4 September 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/153-Application for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Application Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.
AK	7612	76.04.009	Printed aluminium foil, peculiar for use in blisterpacking pharma- ceutical tablets	1980/102	63, 5 June 1980, p. 1705

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1980.